# OP \$415.00 77333838

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interest	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		12/01/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.		
Street Address:	1055 East State Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Athens		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77333838	BOBCAT
Registration Number:	3669281	D3
Registration Number:	2802415	D3
Registration Number:	3359806	DIAGNOSTIC HYBRIDS
Registration Number:	2089687	ELVIRA
Registration Number:	2095463	ELVIS
Serial Number:	77815473	FASTPOINT
Registration Number:	2901005	FRESHFROZENCELLS
Registration Number:	3332056	
Registration Number:	3332055	INTEGRATING SCIENCE AND HUMANITY
Registration Number:	2825102	THE POWER OF DIRECT DETECTION
Registration Number:	2610533	READYCELLS
Serial Number:	77705611	THYRETAIN
Registration Number:	2152490	TURBOTREAT
Serial Number:	77193499	VERITROP
Serial Number:	77112060	VIRALARTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900386439 REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0778

**Fax Number:** 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /s/ Terry L. Witcher

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark 2#page1.tif source=Trademark 2#page2.tif source=Trademark 2#page3.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of December 1, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of February 19, 2010, by and between DIAGNOSTIC HYBRIDS, INC., having its chief executive office at 1055 East State Street, Suite 100, Athens, Ohio (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), with offices at 800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 17, WA1-501-17-32, Seattle, Washington 98104, which was duly recorded on February 22, 2010, at Reel 4153, Frame 0394 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A.

[Signature pages follow.]

84566459

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. 800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 17 WA1-501-17-32 Seattle, Washington 98107 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Tiffany Shin

Title: Vice President

Notice of Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interest Signature Page

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

	Trademark	Registration/	Registration/
<u>Owner</u>	<u>Description</u>	Appl. Number	Appl. Date
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	BOBCAT	77333838	11/20/2007
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	D3	3669281	8/18/2009
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	D3	2802415	1/6/2004
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	DIAGNOSTI HYBRIDS	3359806	12/25/2007
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	ELVIRA	2089687	8/19/1997
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	ELVIS	2095463	9/9/1997
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	FASTPOINT	77815473	8/28/2009
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	FRESHFROZENCELLS	2901005	11/9/2004
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	Helix Main Design	3332056	11/6/2007
	INTEGRATING		
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	SCIENCE AND	3332055	11/6/2007
	HUMANITY		
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	THE POWER OF	2825102	3/23/2004
	DIRECT DETECTION		
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	READYCELLS	2610533	8/20/2002
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	THYRETAIN	77705611 (Pending)	4/2/2009
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	TURBOTREAT	2152490	4/21/1998
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	VERITROP	77193499 (Allowed)	5/30/2007
Diagnostic Hybrids, Inc.	VIRALARTS	77112060 (Allowed)	2/21/2007

84566459

**RECORDED: 12/01/2016**